STATE OF ILLINOIS
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

METAMORA TELEPHONE COMPANY
Petition pursuant to Section 251(f)(2) of the
Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996 for
suspension or modification of certain duties
arising under Section 251 (b) & (c¢) of the
Federal Act, or in the alternative for a
declaration that no such duties exist under the
subject conditions; for entry of an Interim

Order; and for other necessary and appropriate

relief.

N N N N N N N N N N

Docket No. 05-0270

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Please enter the appearance of the law firm Clark Hill PLC, by Roderick S. Coy, Brian

M. Ziff and Haran C. Rashes, in the above-captioned proceeding as counsel for Sprint

Communications L.P. d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P., along with Kenneth A.

Schifman, Monica M. Barone, Jennifer A. Duane, and Karen R. Sistrunk.

Kenneth A. Schifman, Esq.
Monica M. Barone, Esq.
Mailstop: KSOPHNO0212-2A303
Sprint

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251

Jennifer A. Duane, Esq.
Karen R. Sistrunk, Esq.
Sprint

401 9" Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20004

E-Mail: kenneth.schifman@mail.sprint.com
monica.barone@mail.sprint.com
jennifer.a.duane@mail.sprint.com
karen.r.sistrunk@mail.sprint.com

Date: May 9, 2005

3374817v1
12761/069574

Respectfully submitted,

CLARK HILL PLC

By:

%cﬁ/-

Roderick S. Coy, Esq.

Brian M. Ziff, Esq. (ARDC No. 6239688)
Haran C. Rashes, Esq.

212 East Grand River Avenue

Lansing, Michigan 48906-4328

(517) 318-3100

(517) 318-3099 Fax

E-Mail: rcoy@clarkhill.com
hrashes@clarkhill.com
bziff(@clarkhill.com

Attorneys For
Sprint Communications L.P. d/b/a
Sprint Communications Company L.P.
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NOTICE OF FILING

To: Parties of Record
You are hereby notified that this gth day of May, 2005, I filed, via the electronic e-docket

system, with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, an Appearance of Counsel
on behalf of Sprint Communications L.P. d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P., in the

above-captioned docket.
% c hst

Haran C. Rashes

Clark Hill PLC

212 East Grand River Avenue
Lansing, MI 48906

(517) 318-3100

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Appearance of Counsel on behalf of Sprint
Communications L.P. d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P., in the above-captioned
proceeding, were served upon the parties on the attached service list via electronic mail and US
Postal Service first class mail, unless otherwise indicated, on May 9, 2005.

%cm

Haran C. Rashes

Clark Hill PLC

212 East Grand River Avenue
Lansing, M1 48906

(517) 318-3100
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Ilinois Commerce Commission
Docket No. 05-0270

Hon. John D. Albers
Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: jalbers@icc.state.il.us
Judge Albers was served via E-Mail only

Troy A. Fodor

Atty. for Metamora Telephone Company
Troy A. Fodor P.C.

913 South Sixth Street

Springfield, IL 62702

E-Mail: troyafodor@aol.com

Ann Dickerson

Metamora Telephone Company
220 N. Menard St.

PO Box 800

Metamora, IL 61548

E-Mail: ann@mtco.com

Jeff Hoagg

Case Manager

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: jhoagg@icc.state.il.us

Brandy Bush Brown

Matthew L. Harvey

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104

E-Mail: bbrown@icc.state.il.us
mharvey@icc.state.il.us
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Service List

Roderick S. Coy

Brian M. Ziff

Haran C. Rashes

Attys. for Sprint

Clark Hill PLC

212 East Grand River Avenue
Lansing, M1 48906

E-Mail: rcoy@clarkhill.com
bziff@clarkhill.com
hrashes@clarkhill.com

Kenneth A. Schifman

Monica M. Barone

Mailstop: KSOPHNO0212-2A303
Sprint

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251

E-Mail: kenneth.schifman@mail.sprint.com
monica.barone@mail.sprint.com

Jennifer A. Duane, Esq.
Karen R. Sistrunk, Esqg.
Sprint

401 9th Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20004

E-Mail: jennifer.a.duane@mail.sprint.com
karen.r.sistrunk@mail.sprint.com
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